
INTERNATIONAL 
STANDARD 

ISO 
13485 

First edition 
1996-12-15 

Quality Systems - Medical devices - 
Particular requirements for the application 
of ISO 9001 

Systkmes qualitk - Dispositifs mkdicaux - Exigences particulikres 
relatives 2 l’application de HS0 900 1 

Reference number 
ISO 13485: 1996(E) 

IS
O

 1
34

85
:1

99
6 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op



ISO 13485:1996(E) 

Content Page 

1 Scope ~.....0.......0..0....,..~.....~.................................................~.......... 

2 Normative references .“...........................................................,,..... 

3 Definitions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

4 Quality System requirements . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

44 . 

4.5 

46 

417 

4.8 

4.9 

4.10 

4.11 

4.12 

4.13 

4.14 

4.15 

4.16 

4.17 

4.18 

4.19 

4.20 

Management responsibility ................................................. 

Quality System .................................................................... 

Contract review .................................................................. 

Design control .................................................................... 

Document and data control ................................................ 

Purchasing ......................................................................... 

Control of customer-supplied product ................................ 

Product identification and traceability ................................. 

Process control .................................................................. 

Inspection and testing ........................................................ 

Control of inspection, measuring and test equipment ........ 

Inspection and test Status .................................................. 

Control of nonconforming product ...................................... 

Corrective and preventive action ........................................ 

Handling, storage, packaging, preservation and delivery . . 

Control of quality records ................................................... 

Internal quality audits ......................................................... 

Training .............................................................................. 

Servicing ............................................................................. 

Statistical techniques .......................................................... 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

7 

7 

7 

8 

8 

9 

9 

10 

10 

10 

10 

0 ISO 1996 

All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this publication may be reproduced 
or utilized in any form or by any means, electronie or mechanical, including photocopying and 
microfilm, without Permission in writing from the publisher. 

International Organization for Standardization 
Case postale 56 l CH-121 1 Geneve 20 l Switzerland 
Internet central@ isocs.iso.ch 
x.400 c=ch; a=400net; p=iso; o=isocs; s=central 

Printed in Switzerland 

IS
O

 1
34

85
:1

99
6 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op



@ ISO ISO 13485:1996(E) 

Foreword 

ISO (the International Organization for Standardization) is a worldwide 
federation of national Standards bodies (ISO member bodies). The work of 
preparing International Standards is normally carried out through ISO 
technical committees. Esch member body interested in a subject for which 
a technical committee has been established has the right to be represented 
on that committee. International organizations, governmental and non- 
governmental, in liaison with ISO, also take part in the work. ISO 
collaborates closely with the International Electrotechnical Commission 
(IEC) on all matters of electrotechnical standardization. 

Draft International Standards adopted by the technical committees are 
circulated to the member bodies for voting. Publication as an International 
Standard requires approval by at least 75 % of the member bodies casting 
a vote. 

International Standard ISO 13485 was prepared by Technical Committee 
ISO/TC 210, Quality management and corresponding general aspects for 
medical devices. 

. . . 
Ill 

IS
O

 1
34

85
:1

99
6 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op


