INTERNATIONAL STANDARD

ISO 13485

First edition 1996-12-15

Quality systems — Medical devices — Particular requirements for the application of ISO 9001

Systèmes qualité — Dispositifs médicaux — Exigences particulières relatives à l'application de l'ISO 9001



Content			Page
1	Scope	·	1
2	Norma	ative references	1
3	Definit	tions	1
4	Quality system requirements		3
	4.1	Management responsibility	3
	4.2	Quality system	3
	4.3	Contract review	3
	4.4	Design control	3
	4.5	Document and data control	4
	4.6	Purchasing	5
	4.7	Control of customer-supplied product	5
	4.8	Product identification and traceability	5
	4.9	Process control	6
	4.10	Inspection and testing	7
	4.11	Control of inspection, measuring and test equipment	7
	4.12	Inspection and test status	7
	4.13	Control of nonconforming product	8
	4.14	Corrective and preventive action	8
	4.15	$\label{thm:local_equation} \mbox{Handling, storage, packaging, preservation and delivery} \; \\$	9
	4.16	Control of quality records	9
	4.17	Internal quality audits	10
	4.18	Training	10
	4.19	Servicing	10
	4.20	Statistical techniques	10

© ISO 1996

All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this publication may be reproduced or utilized in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from the publisher.

International Organization for Standardization
Case postale 56 • CH-1211 Genève 20 • Switzerland
Internet central@isocs.iso.ch
X.400 c=ch; a=400net; p=iso; o=isocs; s=central

Printed in Switzerland

Foreword

ISO (the International Organization for Standardization) is a worldwide federation of national standards bodies (ISO member bodies). The work of preparing International Standards is normally carried out through ISO technical committees. Each member body interested in a subject for which a technical committee has been established has the right to be represented on that committee. International organizations, governmental and non-governmental, in liaison with ISO, also take part in the work. ISO collaborates closely with the International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) on all matters of electrotechnical standardization.

Draft International Standards adopted by the technical committees are circulated to the member bodies for voting. Publication as an International Standard requires approval by at least 75 % of the member bodies casting a vote.

International Standard ISO 13485 was prepared by Technical Committee ISO/TC 210, Quality management and corresponding general aspects for medical devices.